Durham will compensate Toronto with an additional annual payment of $3,650.00 for the 
maintenance and upkeep of the stretch on Kingston Road starting at the aforementioned bridge 
(as the west boundary) and Altona Road (as the east boundary). Accordingly Durham will pay 
Toronto seven thousand and six hundred and fifty dollars ($7,650.00) on June 30th of each year. 
The parties agree that these costs shall be reviewed and adjusted every three years to reflect the 
actual costs incurred by Toronto in performing the work. 

2.3 Cost Sharing for Structural Maintenance over $ 50,000.00: